Anti-Sulfurated Thick Film Array Chip Resistors
(Flat Type, Reversed)
AF102M / AF104M
                    1%, 5%
         RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
P
ro

 (9) DEFAULT CODE
 Letter L is system default code for order only
 ORDERING EXAMPLE
  The ordering code of a AF102M convex flat type reversed chip
resistor array, value 36Ωwith ±5% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: AF102MJR-0736RL
 NOTE
1. All our R-Chip products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free.
"LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be printed.
Chip Resistor Surface Mount    AF    SERIES    102M / 104M
2
7
 Dec. 30, 2020  V.0
MARKING
AF102M
Fig. 1
No marking
AF104M
Fig. 2
No marking
CONSTRUCTION
The resistor is constructed on top of a high-grade
ceramic body. Internal metal electrodes are
added on each end to make the contacts to the
thick film resistive element. The composition of
the resistive element is a noble metal imbedded
into a glass and covered by a glass layer to
prevent environment influences. The resistor is
laser trimmed to the rated resistance value. The
resistor is covered with a protective epoxy coat,
finally the two external terminations (matte tin on
Ni-barrier) are added. See fig.3
Fig. 3  Chip Resistor Outlines
DIMENSIONS
Table 1
Fig. 4 Chip Resistors Dimension
TYPE AF102M AF104M
 L (mm)
H (mm)
P (mm)
B (mm)
W1 (mm)
W2(mm)
T (mm)
0.80±0.05
0.20±0.10
0.50±0.05
0.20±0.10
0.60±0.05
0.20±0.10
0.23±0.10
1.40±0.05
0.20±0.10
0.40±0.05
0.20±0.10
0.60±0.05
0.20±0.10
0.23±0.10
SCHEMATIC
Fig. 5 Equivalent Circuit Diagram
B
P H
L
T
W1
W2
R1=R2
R1 R2
1 2
4 3 AF102M
R1 R2